Economic Development Pooled Finance Act and may be paid out to recipients by the Oklahoma 
Development Finance Authority monthly.

Projects awarded funds will be those projects both who meet the criteria in this document and where the 
net benefit rate of the project is sufficient to sustain an award of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 

or more. Projects which do not qualify for an award of at least $25,000 shall not be selected for 
participation in the program.

Project awards begin only after the entity has submitted documentation that it has spent 10% of the 
project costs after the date of approval.